
County of Orange MA-080-22010093 Page 1 of 2 
OC Public Works Disaster-Related Debris Removal Monitoring Services File No.:  080-2099901 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 
FOR

DISASTER-RELATED DEBRIS REMOVAL MONITORING SERVICES 
WITH 

DEBRISTECH, LLC 

This AMENDMENT is made and entered into as of the date fully executed by and between the 
County of Orange, a political subdivision of the State of California and the Orange County Flood Control 

and DebrisTech, LLC with a 
place of business at 925 Goodyear Blvd., Picayune, MS 39466 ( County and Contractor 

.

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, Contractor and County entered into Contract MA-080-22010093 for Disaster-Related 
Debris Removal Monitoring Services, effective November 23, 2021 through November 22, 2024 

, 

WHEREAS, the Parties now desire to add Article DD; and, 

WHEREAS, the Parties now desire to renew the Contract for two (2) years, effective November 23, 
2024 through November 22, 2026; and, 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties mutually agree as follows: 

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT ARTICLES 

1. Article DD shall be added to read as follows:

DD. Levine Act Requirements: Contractor agrees to comply with Government Code Section
84308. Contractor further agrees to disclose to the County any contribution made to any
members of the Board of Supervisors or County Agency Officers by Contractor,

months prior to and twelve (12) months following the approval, renewal, or extension of
this Contract.

2. Article 2 of the Contract shall be amended to include the following:

Contract shall be renewed for two (2) years from November 23, 2024 through November 22,
2026, unless otherwise terminated as provided herein.

3. All other terms and conditions in this Contract shall remain unchanged and with full force and
effect.

Attachment B



County of Orange  MA-080-22010093 Page 2 of 2 
OC Public Works Disaster-Related Debris Removal Monitoring Services File No.:  080-2099901 

Signature Page 

 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Amendment on the date first above 
written. 
 
DEBRISTECH, LLC* 

 
Signature   Name   Title    Date 

 

 
Signature   Name   Title    Date 
 
 
COUNTY OF ORANGE, A political subdivision of the State of California 

COUNTY AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: 

 

 
Signature Name   Title    Date 
 
ORANGE COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL DISTRICT, a body corporate and politic  
DISTRICT AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: 
 
 
 

Signature  Name   Title    Date 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
County Counsel 

By   
  Deputy 
 
Date   
 
 
*  If the contracting party is a corporation, (2) two signatures are required: one (1) signature by the Chairman 
of the Board, the President or any Vice President; and one (1) signature by the Secretary, any Assistant 
Secretary, the Chief Financial Officer or any Assistant Treasurer.  The signature of one person alone is 
sufficient to bind a corporation, as long as he or she holds corporate offices in each of the two categories 
described above.  For County purposes, proof of such dual office holding will be satisfied by having the 
individual sign the instrument twice, each time indicating his or her office that qualifies under the above 
described provision.  In the alternative, a single corporate signature is acceptable when accompanied by a 
corporate resolution demonstrating the legal authority of the signee to bind the corporation. 
 

Attachment B




